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Bharatiya Jain Sanghatana’s
Arts, Science and Commerce College, Wagholi, Pune
Report of Anti-superstition Committee

2014-15

During the academic year 2014-15 following activities were conducted:

* Inaugural Function: Anti superstition committee organized an inaugural
function on 1" August 2014. Mr. Gangadhar Khedkar delivered a lecture on
“Snakes and Superstitions” and also gave a demo on poisonous and
nonpoisonous snakes. Around 115 students participated in the pragram

* Under Environment Safety Activity, Rotary Club, P \nti
superstition committee and Nature’s club jointly org
“Ganapti Nirmalya collection” on 4" September and 8
Mulla mutha River bank, Pune.

30 students actively participated in this program. Rota
appreciated active contribution of our students and feli
certificates.

e To give tribute to Dr. Narendra Dabholkar
Andhshardha Nirmulan Samitteee) for his exte
superstition, our management organized a Cr:
Program for our school and college
participated in this program and thcy to
saved 5 Lakhs Ninety Thousan

crackers for Diwali.




Bharatiya Jain Sanghatana’s
Arts, Science and Commerce College, Wagholi, Pune
Report of Anti-superstition Committee

2015-16

e One Day Workshop on Anti-superstition Moment: Anti superstition
committee organized a one day workshop on 11" July 2015. Mr. Milind
Deshmukh delivered a lecture on “Science behind Miracle” at inaugural
function of the workshop. He also gave a demo of various experiments and

® scientific explanation on black magic issues.  Around 90 students
participated in the workshop.

e To give tribute to Dr. Narendra Dabholkar (Founder of Maharashtra
Andhshardha Nirmulan Samitteee) for his extensive work in the field of anti-
superstition, our management organized a Crackers free Diwali Celebration
Program for our school and college students. Total 230 college students
participated in this program and they took oath for crackers free Diwali and
saved 5 Lakhs Ninety Thousand rupees in Diwal
crackers for Diwali.
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is co .wdored as Kalpaviugsha in INDIA . In

o plant more and more trees but it is
r Loc wq at the overall scenario we harit mitra
stive to give away sandalwood plants for free

sarvar and our founder Shri. Mahendra Ghagare are
ign to plant 150 - 180 plants across Maharashtra for
ey are d stributing plants 4-5 Lakhs in Maharashtra past
We have done more than 16000-18000 hector of plantation in
r3. Now individuals have also started planting sandalwood
< Mr. Mahendra Ghagare & team is traveling 10000-12000
e M a“'ara>h~ra permonth.

a Ghagre just been 4th pass looking at his over all
vironment Maharashtra government has awarded
D\S KAR for his social work. He was Ex. senet member
eth. Currently he is working as a consultant in

of Sanchalak, Samajika Vanikar Mr. Mahendra
octorate from FRANCE. For all this social cause
Hr Mahendra Ghagare never taken a single
y or state government. Harit Mitra Parivar is solely
xpenses and we recomend Maharashtra and other
advantages formtheit.

\amkarn Vanvnbhag Maharashtra state

Kindly Note
In 1 ekar of land 160 plants should
only be planted. Subject to this the
many private institutes are
misguiding on this. Every farmer
should be cautious in deating with
this Every time the society should
not be depended on the
govemment and should understand
its own responstbility towords the
society.

clkay's 020-24332396

Dr. Mahendra Ghagare

Fourumr § Drgumserrast Vids Paredr

Founder & Organiser-Harit Mitra Pari
~ Ex Senet Member-Solapur Vidyapesth -
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj A
Vanshree Award Winner
Consultant : kolhapur university.

g :1"“'-—':fﬂ iy
£ < LEN
§ T ot st

I

105/30, Ghagare Residency, 2nd Lane, Behind Kasat Sadi Showroom,
Olf.A Karve Road, Pune - 411004, E-mail : mahendraghagare30@gmail.com
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Blood
) Sr  Bag
Vo I
1 10R54 hanumant
2 10655 51113
3 10650 prasad
4 1P657 vijay
£ 10658 covind
6 iCo58 ANIkED
J Ube0 manohar
d\m\ 10662 dipak
9 16662 shilpa
10 10563 nikhil
4+ 10654 pravin
12 10665 ranesh
13 10666 santosh
14 10667 swapnil
15 10668 jaypal

n

denors Name

ghansham

- nilappa

rahidas

shivay

kushakba

mithulai

balasaheb

raghunath

vikas

pandurang

santosh

13;endra

wagh
tambe
purhaa

ugale

padase

gawade

kot

bhandare

bhaoi

lonar

chaudhari

pale

palhar

B.S College, Wagholi, Pune 14.08.2018

Pulse
per Temp BP Hb Blood C/E &
Address of Danor Age  Sex Wit min °C mm/Hg gm/dl  Group history
4/7 Wagholi Tal- Haveli Dist- 18 N - &5 84 A7°C 120/80 >12.5 A MNAD
Pune 4595662666
A/P Wagholi Tal- Haveli Dist- 18 M- 65 20 37°C 120/80 >12.5 B+ NAD
Pune §180554854
AP Lomikand Tal- Haveli Dist- 21 M7 71 80 37°C 120/80 >12.5 A+ NAD
Pune 7020725056
A/P Talegaon Dhamdhere Tal- 18 M~ 60 64 37°C 120/80 >12.5 0+ NAD
Shirur Dist- Pune 9311894913
‘chandan nagar, pune 46 M- 75 80 37°C 110/70 >12.9 A+ NAD
9850GY2 48
A/P Takli bhima (Gholap wadi) 18 M, 64 84 37°C 110/70  >125 As NAD
Tal- Haveli Dist- Pune
Q850185964
AP Bhawaa [al- Hayel Dist- 15 M~ 58 il 37°C 110/70 »12.5 { (#7331
Pune 9146941764
A/P Wade Balhai Tal- Haveli Dist 34 M~ 72 20 376 120/80 >12.5 At NAD
Pune 9823552233
A/P Wade Bolhai Tal- Haveli Dist- 19 F 60 80 37 120/80 >12.5 (o] NAD
Pune 8888237023
A/P wadhu bk Tal- Shirur Dist- 19 M~ 70 86 37°C 120/80 >12.5 0+ NAD
Pune 9172327070 P
A/P Wade Bolhai Tal- Haveli Dist- 26 M 78 34 37°C 120/80 »12.5 O+ NAD
Pune 8765463330
o
A/P Pimpri sandas Tal- Haveli 10 M 50 78 37°C 110/78 >125 B+ NAD
Dist- Pune 9112269501
BIS College, Waghali, Pune 38 M” 75 84 37°C 110/70 >12.5 A+ NAD
8527448454
A/P indira nagar, wagholi Tal- 23 M 67 24 37°C 116/70 >12.5 B+ NAD
Haveli Dist- Pune 8432425656
A/F nusarg park, kesnand Tal- 21 M- &5 82 S 120/80 >12.5 B+ NAD

Haveli Dist- Pune 7387939878

Scanned by CamScanner



-1\
v
17 10670
16 7
13 i
20 10673
- - et
/\N.n U0
22 10675
23 10676
‘ 10677
25 10678

w
w

106E6

prasad

utin

tejas

nayur

namdev

yogesh

rohit

cangram

saurabh

raiafl

rameshwar

satish

kan

hanumant
ankush

vidyadhar

baliram

vijay

umakant

bajirao
dhanaji
santosh
shivaji
chakradhar
haribhau

dileep

krishnat

&

SONAWG e

wandhie

jOveny
lokhande
napte

gawade
ghawane
ghawane
kharade

ahule
thite
patil
satav
shinde
shinde
rathod

chavan

pujari

AP Lomkand Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 9112959785

lane no 7, sasane nagar,
hadapsar, pune 8793641292

BIS College, Waghali, Pune
9404848724

A/P Markal Tal- Khed Dist- Pune
9139003202

A/P Karandi Tal- Shirur Dist-
Pune 9766807219

A/P Wade Bolhai Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 8975421451

A/P Koregaon bhima
(dingrajwadi)Tal- Shirur Dist-
Pune 9927723121

A/P Koregason bhima
(dingrajwadi)Tal- Shirur Dist-
Pune 9890256063

khandave nagar, lohegaon, pune
9172016952

Raisoni college, wagholi, pune
9970765338

A/P Karandi Tal- Shirur Dist-
Pune 9561304409

BIS College Hostel, Wagholi,
Pune 9561490593

BJS College, Wagholi, Pune
9766724242

A/P Wagholi Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 7391913779

BJS Coliege, Wagholi, Pune
9112338848

BJS College, Wagholi, Pune
8975305294

A/P Kesnand fata Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 8075759233

BJS College, Wagholi, Pune
9975032027

20

28

32

21

18

20

20

20

15

20

22

25

21

39

20

23

M.

60

72

80

80

60

64

67

55

58

53

63

73

76

60

65

63

B0

82

20

80

74

84

80

80

80

80

80

74

80

84

34

84

84

377C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

= F 4

37°C

37°C

37°C

110/70

110/80

110/80
110/80
120/80

110/70

120/80

110/70

120/80

110/70
110/80
120/80
120/90
110/80
110/80
120/80

120/90

120/80

»12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

At

AB+

O+

B+
O+
0+
B+
B+
Ab Neg

A+

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

B
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32 10687 prilee dileep thite A/P Buikegaon Tal- javel Dist- 158 F 52 34 37°C 110/80 »125 B NAD
Pune 8390778078
35 10638 vilay pundiik patil BIS College, Wagholi, Pune % M7 6l 84 37°C 110/80 125 ONeg NAD
9763582181
sh cudhakar AP Wajewadi Tal- Haveh Dist- 18 M= 52 21 e 120/80 >125 MNAD
Pune 3075688157
7 106%0 reshma vilas shinde A/P Koyali Tal- Chatan Dist- Pune 18 F 54 78 37 c 110/70 >12.5 B+ NAD
7745093092
10881 nikita gorakshanath sakre A/P Kendur sukrewadi Tal- Shirur 18 F 52 84 37C 120/80 >12.5 Br NAD
Dist- Pune 8453031808
35 sunil sukhdev harpale A/P Pimpri sandas Tal- Haveli 21 M - 51 84 37°cC 110/70 »12.5 0+ NAD
Dist- Pune 8806156956
20 10693 satyaraj nagarajan nadar bypass, kharadi, pune 19 M« 59 84 37’c 110/80  »125 B+ NAD
9762132005
41 10694 rushilesh ravindra deshmukh BJS College Hostel Wagholi, 22 M - 76 84 37°C 110/70 >125 8+ NAD
Pune §381075953
w43 10695 mangi tukaram bhujbal A/P Shikrapur Tal- Shirur Dist- 20 M7 64 84 rc  110/80° 125 B+ NAD
Pune 9922453602
33 10696 sanket ankush chavan AJP 1) nagar, waghol Tal- Haveli 18 M “ g5 84 37°c 110/80 >12.5 Ar NAD
Dist- Pune 7263027675
&4 10687 shweta ratna shetty BJS College, Wagholi, Pune 22 F 58 20 37°C 110/80 >12.5 A NAD
9860108144 s
25~ 10698 amar sudhir kharade BJS College, Wagholi, Pune 22 M’ 82 84 37°C 110/90 >12.5 A+ NAD
9130558756
5 10623 piyush ashok pardeshi A/P Koregaon Bhima Tal- Shirur 19 M 65 84 37°C 110/80 >125 O+ NAD
Dist Pune 7776085020
N7 10700 rohit dattatraya sable A/P Sablewadi Tal- Khed Dist- 19 M~ 69 80 3rc 120/90 >12.5 0+ NAD
Pune 9850560156
\/y_v 10701 vikram namdev bastapure BJS College Hostel, Wagholi, 25 M 60 74 37rC 110/80 »12.5 B+ HNAD
Pune 950359003063
w49 10702 shubham dattatraya pawar A/P Koregaon Bhima Tal- Shirur 22 M7 74 84 37°C 110/80 >12.5 A+ NAD
Dist- Pune 5075257799
\L/.'!’J 10703 akash pandurang ghodake prasad nagar, c1/402 12 me 60 80 31°C 110/80 »12.5 B+ NAD
vadgaonsheri, pune 9145699676
=1 10704 suraj fakshimnarayan subhudhhi a 1006 vhanashree aashiyana, 21 M # 73 84 37°C 110/20 »12.5 O+ NAD

undri, pune 7972835221
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akehay

amesh

jyctiram

SURTiv

reshma

sujit

abhishak

Sagar

tukarem

bharnudas

rohit

dhanashri

sandip

safihel

SuUpriya

cantosh

nehal

balap

balasaheb
ashok
chandrakant

hatha
o i

bhaguji
motiram

bhimrao

barikrao
shivaji
eknath

hiraman

machindra
satish

balasaheb
arun

rajendra

@

rapatwarn

dorge

FadnNsIng
gaikwad
more

mhaske

thombare
bhingade

shinde

chavan
dhage
limbore
gaikwad
hargude
bangar
viedpathak
shinde
kawathe

dhayaskar

15 College Hustel, Waghol,
Pune 9570001011

A/F Kalubai nagar, waghoh, Tal-
Haveli Dist- Pune 9573910146

AfP Wagholi Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 9011026161

nilkanth hsg society, pune
5850209466

B!S College, Wagho!i, Pune
8983349170

A/P Wagheshwar nagar, wagholi
Tal- Haveli Dist- Pune
8788949695

A/P Burkegaon Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 9075360930

BJS College Howtal, \*aghaly,
Pune 9560226705

A/P Shrizonda Ta!- Shrigonda
Dist- Anmednagar 8308820101

8JS College, Wagholi, Pune
7757998657
A/P Aapati Tal- Shirur Dist- Pune
9850967370
BIS College, Wagholi, Pune
9673857414
A/P Kondhapuri Tal- Shirur Dist-
Purne 2696713353
A/fP Kesnand Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 9545868181
BIS College Hostel, Wagholi,
Pune 9766352828
A/P wadhu bk Tai- Havel Dist-
Pune 7741045734
A/P Phulgaon Tal- Haveli Dist-
Pune 8806471741
BIS College Quarters, Wagholi,
Pune 8421374386
A/P Talegaon Dhamdhere Tal-
Shirur Dist- Pune 7517852757

20

49

48

21

21

25

20

24

19

23

21

18

23

18

20

M.

20

65

50

74

77

56

54

76

56

75

51

71

60

65

62

72

g0

80

80

84

80

80

80

80

80

80

84

84

36

74

84

80

3776

37°C

37°C

37°C

w
=k
~

37°C

37°C

37°C

37°C

3re

37°C

37°C

116/20

110/80

110/80
110/80
120/80

120/90

110/90
110/80

120/90

110/80
120/90
120/80
110/80
120/90
110/70
110/8u
110/80
120/90

110/80

=12.5

2125

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

v
-
]
w

2125

>312.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

>12.5

“1d.0

>12.5

>125

>12.5

At

AB~

A+

A+

B+

B Neg

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD

NAD
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suryakanit fajendia dudhbhate 815 College Hostel, Waghol, 25 MY b4 50 3rc 120/80  »12.5 O+ NAD
i Pune 7774300044
shubham balasaheb khedekar A{P Wagholi Tal- Haveli Dist- 20 M< 57 80 37°C 110/80  »12.5 o NAD
e Pune 9921111466 g S = ) o
Ay gaikwad BIS College, Wagholi, Pune 48 M~ 75 84 3 2G/90 >1] A \
9423221692
Ll balasaheb gaikwad /P siddharth nagar, lonikand Tal- 21 M~ 85 80 37 110/80  =12.5 B+ NAD
Have!i Dist- Pune 9762004422
75 11248 ashish sunil shinde A/P Lonikand Tal- Haveli Dist- 30 M- 70 80 3arc 120/80 »12.5 B+ MAD
Pune 8830535032
76k 41253 Akl hargude  A/P.SanaswadiTal-Shirur Dist- 23 M7 72 sa  37°C  120/90  »125 B4 NAD
Pune 970911972
77 11250 suraj laxman tele A/P, Talawade Tal- Daund Dist- 20 M~ 57 80 371C 110/70  >125 B+ NAD
Pune 9446965772
\)8/11251 sachin vishwambhar jagtap BJS College Hostel, Waghali, 31 M~ 57 80 37°C 120/90 >12.5 O+ NAD
Pune 8637495978
T90 11252 snehal sonawane A/P Wagholi Tal- Havzi Dist- 19 F 58 84 37°C 110/80 >12.5 O+ NAD
Pune 8605885839
50 11253 amil manik khedekar A/P Shikrapur Tal- Shirur Dist- 20 M7 68 84 arc 110/70 =125 B+ NAD
Pune 8554851768
\,,B.l/11254 sachin mahadev karche BIS College, Wagholi, Pune 19 M - 75 82 3rc 110/80 »12.5 ANeg MAD
7798693761
'\/82/11255 ashish shivaji kapare BJS College, Waghali, Pune 19 M~ 58 84 37°C 110/80 >12.5 B+ MAD
8796350156
\ﬂ/ 11256 durgesh shyamkumar verma dreams sankalp, wagholi, pune 21 M~ 68 78 3rc 110/80 >12.5 O+ NAD
9834458215
384 11257 akshay sanjay patil BlS College Hostel, Waghch, 20 M~ 58 82 & 110/70 SR At MAD
Punc 9828814379
85 11258 arun shivaji saykar 8IS College, Waghali, Pune 49 M - 80 280 37°C 120/80 >12.5 B+ NAD
9764831220
86 11258 shray mehra sai orchid society, near ivy 22 M- 72 80 ITE 120/80 >12.5 O+ NAD
estate, waghali, pune
08626060013
\/8‘?/ 11260 avinash dubey sai balaji heights, 205 keshav 18 M7 65 80 FC 120/80 >12.5 B+ NAD
nagar, mundhwa, pune
7391884151
88 11261 arjun ganeshrao khavane A/P Koregaon Bhima Tal- Shirur 20 M~ s7 78 37°C 120/80 >12.5 B+ NAD
Dist- Pune 9158105144
g9 11262 rohit navnath khule BJS College, Wagholi, Pune 20 M-

72 20 37°C 120/80 >125 B+ NAD
{Babhulgaon) 7030636690
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11267

11268

11270

1371

11272

11273

11274

11275

pradip
aslam
vahhay
mahesh
rofuthurmar
siddharth
nivrutt
chakradhar

pranav

kunal
prasad

gorakh

rajkumar

ransaheh
sanjay
Lalu
handas
vasudeo
prakash

suresh

ambadas
rajkumar
champalal

pandurang

birada
shaikh
londhe
lokhande
shingate
kapat
pawar
khairnar

harale

kolpkar
raut
petkar

malekar

AP Manjani Tal- Udgir Dist- Latut 21

9575432413

BI5 College, Wagholi, Punc 18
8408098564

A/P Pkharad: Dist- Pune 22
7387682321

BIS Callege Boys Hostel, 23
Wagheli, Pune 9511991741

BJS College Boys Hostel, 22
Wagholi, Pune 8805185552

BJS College Bays Hostel, 21
Wagholi, Pune 8830671293

BJS College Bays Hostel, 21
Wagholi, Pune 9765601749

BJS College Boys Hostel, 19
Wagholi, Pune 9689634845

At- Chavanwadi Po- Karde Tal 21
Shirur Dist- Pune 8n57656111

BIS College Boys Hostel, 21
Wagholi, Pune 9403533184

BJS College Boys Hostel, 22
Wagholi, Pune 8808466691

BJS Callege, Waghoii, Pune 25

8793753510

A/P Bakorigaon Tal- Haveli Dist- 34

Pune 7057464509
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B |
SR.NO. |STUDENT’'S NAME MARAKEL CLASS MOBILE NO.
1. PATIL MADHURI DAGA | WAGHOLI T.Y.B.COM |9822991533
2. JADHAV SAURABH BOLHAI T.Y.B.COM (8766433064
3. AVAGHADE AKASHY LOHGAON T.Y.B.COM qomqwmwumc
4. VHANVADE SWATI WAGHOLI F.Y.BA qum@qwch
5. MANE GANESH KOREGAON F.Y.BA omwwumocﬁp
BHIMA |
6. SAVAN]I SACHIN WAGHOLI T.Y.B.COM |8530319539
7. PAJORI CHANDRAKANT | WAGHOLI F.Y.B.COM |[9146471189
8. LOKHANDE SIDDHESH | MARAKEL F.Y.B.COM |9139937657
7 KUNJIR AKSHAY ASHTAPUR |T.Y.BA 8390502533
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National Service Scheme

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune
and
Art's, Science and Commerce Coliege, Indapur -

State Level C.C.T. Workshop

- CERTIFICATESO

This is fo certify that Mr./Miss./Prof. Jadhav Prasad janaradhan
of 275 College Wagholi College, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

has Pariicipated and worked as volunteer in state level CCT training camp organized by
savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune at Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur

From 3rd April 2019 to 7th April 2019.

Prof. G4utam Yadav Dr. Sanjay Chakane Dr. PrthqursDesoi
Programme Officer NSS Principal Dlreé::;;prU S g
ASC College Indapur ASC College Indapur W ] .} Jf»;:f‘E}:"-{
e d v
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National Service Scheme | g

- . er > Y 'j\-,., . ot /
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Punc e won

and

Art's, Seience and Commeree College, Indapur
i

State Level C.C.T. Workshop

>GERTIFIGATE >

This Is to certify that Mr./Miss./Prof. Jadhav Poonam Shivaji !
of ins college, Wagholi College, Savitribai ®Phule Pune ‘University, Cune

has Participated and worked as volunteer In state level CCT fraining camp organized by
savitribal Phule Pune University, Pune at Arts, Sclence and Commerce College Indapur

From 3rd Aprll 2019 to 7th April 2019,

Prof. Gdutam Yadav Dr. Sanjay Chakane Dr. Prabhakar Desai
Programme Officer NSS Principal Director NS5
ASC College Indapur ASC College Indapur SPPU;
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